



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.12524 of 2025

***Rama Chandra Parhi and
another***

Petitioners

Mr. M. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

16.09.2025

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. The petitioner is directed to file requisites for issuance of notices to the Opposite party Nos.6 to 8 through Registered Post with A.D. within seven days.
 3. Five extra copies of the writ petition be served on learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State.
 4. This writ petition be listed on 19.11.2025.

(A.C. Behera)

Judge

I.A. No.6698 of 2025

- 02.
1. The operation of the impugned order dated 13.12.2024 passed in R.C. No.209 of 2009 vide Annexure-7 is stayed till the next date.
 2. The petitioner is directed to file requisites for issuance of notice in this I.A. to the Opposite Party Nos.6 to 8.



3. The I.A. be listed on 19.11.2025 for objection and hearing.
4. Urgent certified copy of this order to the petitioners on proper application.

(A.C. Behera)
Judge

Jagabandhu