



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.12524 of 2025

1) Rama Chandra Parhi

.....

Petitioners

2) Krushna Chandra Parhi

Represented by Adv. -
M/s Jagannath Bhuyan,
D. Behera, P.k. Jena,
Maheswar Mohanty

-versus-

State Of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
M/s.sri Suorav Suman
Bhuyan, Sushree
Swapnali Nayak, Sujaia
Sahoo, Surya Mohapatra

Ms.J.Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

15.12.2025

Order No.

04. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners and the learned ASC for the State are present, but, none appears from the side of the O.P. Nos.6 to 8.
3. In order to give a chance to the O.P. Nos.6 to 8 for participating in the hearing of the writ petition, the writ petition be listed on 19.01.2026, making it clear that, if, on the next date, none will appear from the side of the O.P. Nos.6 to 8, the writ petition shall be heard in the absence of the O.P. Nos.6 to 8.



4. The interim order, which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till next date.

(***ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA***)
Judge

Binayak