



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 12524 of 2025

*Rama Chandra Parhi and  
Others*

....

*Petitioners*

*Represented by  
Mr. J. Bhuyan,  
Advocate*

*-Versus -*

*State of Odisha and others*

....

*Opp. Parties*

*Represented by  
Mr. S.N. Patnaik, AGA  
Mr. S.S. Bhuyan, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2026**

**Order No.  
5.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard in part.
3. Mr. J. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioners emphatically argues that his clients were never heard, nor noticed by the Additional Sub-Collector while hearing the remand revision case.
4. Learned State Counsel is directed to produce the entire case record for perusal of this Court.
4. List this matter on 09.02.2026.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

*(Sashikanta Mishra)*  
**Judge**