



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.12524 of 2025

*Rama Chandra Parhi & Others* .... *Petitioners*  
*Represented by*  
*Mr. J. Bhuyan, Advocate*

-Versus-

*State of Odisha & Others* .... *Opp. Parties*  
*Represented by*  
*Mr. S.N. Patnaik,*  
*Addl. Government Advocate*  
*Mr. B. Bhuyan, Sr. Advocate with*  
*Mrs. S. Sahoo, Advocate*  
*(For O.P. Nos.6 to 8)*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**09.02.2026**

**Order No.**  
**06.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard further arguments in part.
3. List this matter on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 along with RSA No.469 of 2016.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**

*Puspanjali*